On a corner or reverse corner lot the rear yard shall be twenty-five (25) feet on the narrow side or 
twenty (20) feet on the long side of the lot. The decision as to whether the short side or long side is used as 
the rear yard area shall be left to the applicant's discretion as long as a minimum area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet of usable rear yard area is maintained. The remaining side yard to be a 
minimum of five feet. 

B.   Accessory structures not exceeding twelve (12) feet may be located in the required rear yard but not 
closer than three feet to any lot line provided that not more than twenty (20) percent of the area of the

[...]

closer to a side property line adjoining the street than the required front yard on the adjoining key lot. 

C.   Main structures may encroach up to five feet into a required rear yard area provided that such 
encroachment does not exceed one story and that a usable, open, rear yard area of at least one thousand 
two hundred and fifty (1,250) square feet shall be maintained. 

(Ord. 2024-07 § 5, 2024: Ord. 2017-01 (part), 2017: Ord. 2001-13 § 4 (part), 2001: Ord. 9717 § 2 (part), 
1997: Ord. 9605 § 30 (part), 1996: prior code § 7279) 

17.12.110   Height of structures. 

In the R-1 single-family residential zone, the maximum height of a permitted use shall be thirty-five (35)